
AREA TRIAD CONTACT PHONE EMAIL MEETING INFO STATUS

1 Whiteside County Jennifer Snow jsnow@nwiaaa.org
3rd Wed, Noon, A's Kitchen, 
Rock Falls Ongoing

2 Naperville/Lisle Tara Nieberding 630-524-0015 ask-triad@naperville-lisle-triad.org

1st Wednesday of each month 
from 9:00 – 10am; Naperville 
Municipal Center, 400 S Eagle 
St, Naperville Ongoing

2 Elgin Cherie Aschenbrenner 847-741-2045 Aschenbrenner_C@cityofelgin.org

3rd Thursday of each month 
8:30am; ELGIN TOWNSHIP 729 
S. McLean Blvd, Elgin Ongoing

2 Central Kane County Jackie Mulshine centralkanecountytriad@gmail.com

3rd Friday of each month 9am; 
Geneva Senior Center 400 
Wheeler Dr, Geneva, IL 60134 Ongoing

2
Southeast Kane 
County Sam Epps 630-785-2616 southeastkanecountytriad@gmail.com

2nd Friday of each month 
9am; 80 N. Broadway, Aurora, 
IL 60505 /currently virtual Ongoing

2 Kendall County Paul Kubinski pkubinski@kendallcountyil.gov

2nd Monday of each month 
9am; 901 Game Farm Rd, 
Yorkville, IL 60560 /virtual Ongoing

2 Manhattan/Lenox Marisa Schrieber 815-463-4527 marisa.schrieber@nlfire.com

4th Thursday of each month 
1:30pm; Will Co. Sheriffs 16911 
W. Laraway Rd, Joliet, IL Ongoing

2 Mokena/Frankfort Matt Skanberg 815-806-4729 mskanberg@frankfortil.org

4th Wednesday of each month 
10am; Frankfort Village Hall 
432 W. Nebraska, Frankfort, IL Ongoing

2 Will County/Joliet Officer C. Mascolino 815-727-8568 crimeprevention@joliet.gov

3rd Monday of each month 
9am; 251 N Center St. Joliet, IL 
60435 Ongoing



2 Lockport Officer Debbie Henning dhenning@lockportpolice.info

4th Tuesday of each month 
9am; American Legion 15052 
Archer Ave, Lockport, IL Ongoing

2
Kankakee: State's 
Attorney's Office Borchardt, Chris cborchardt@k3county.net

3rd Wednesday of each month 
9:30am; 201 East Merchant St.; 
Kankakee, IL 60901(4th Floor 
Auditorium ) Ongoing

2 McHenry Brandy Lester blester@seniorservicesassoc.org

3rd Tuesday of each month at 
3pm; Alt. every other month 
between Senior Services 
Associates Crystal Lake & 
McHenry locations

2

Milton SALT (Seniors & 
Law-enforcement 
Together) Charles Smith crsmith10@comcast.net

2nd Monday of each month 
9am; 65 S.Park Ave, Glen Ellyn 
(Glen Ellyn Police D65 S.Park 
Ave, Glen Ellyn) Ongoing

3 Knox County Dept. Jackie Dare 309-345-3733 kcsd821@yahoo.com
Monthly- 4 meetings- Third 
week M, T, Thur Ongoing

4 Peoria Co Triad Mike Bearce triadpeoria@gmail.com
3rd Tues of each month at 
10:30 Ongoing

5 Champain Count Sharon Barrett sbarrett@co.champaign.il.us
Not currently active, working 
to find interested partners.

5 DeWitt Co Melissa White Melissa.White@warnerhospital.org

Every other month, third Wed, 
hybrid, Warner Wllness 
Center, Clinton IL Ongoing

6 None

7 Sangamon Co
Aimee Robinson, 
Carolyn Yuroff Amie.robinson@sangamonil.gov Monthly, TBD Ongoing

7 Christian Taylorville Police Chief 217-824-2211 Not active

8 Madison County William "Bill" Marconi 618-296-4561  wcmarconi@madisoncountyil.gov
Meetings are third Friday of 
the month, various locations Ongoing

9 Midland Nancy Hinton 618-532-1853 nancy@midlandaaa.org
No active chapters; working on 
establishing

10 Southeastern IL AAA Janie Cross seiaoa.jcagingspecialist@gmail.com Quarterly; various locations Ongoing



11 DeKalb County Triad Kelly Sullivan 815-758-6550

Monthly - 2nd Thursday at 
Club 55 Dekalb 1915 N 1st st 
Dekalb Ongoing

12 None

13 Lemont S.A.L.T Officer Ralph Menzione
630-257-2229, ext. 
2478 rmenzione@lemont.il.us

3rd Tuesday of each month at 
9:30aml Lemont Township, 
16300 Alba St. Lemont, IL Ongoing

13 Tinley Park S.A.L.T Dina Navas 708-444-5326 dnavas@tinleypark.org

1st Monday of each month at 
1pm; Tinley Park Police 
Department, 7850 W. 183rd St. 
TInley Park, IL Ongoing
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